UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2017157020 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/19/2020 06:48 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company P.O. Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 32 15 800-927-9801

This Instrument Prepar 1 Py:
The Northern Trust Company
50 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60603
312-630-6000
This Instrument Prepared Page

This Instrument Prepared By: Cory Do. 6.



SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois Locking corporation does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by RABBA LARHRISSI, MARRIED TO BENABDELL AH ABDEL-AZIZ; (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED and the real estate described there in its fully released as described below:

Original Lender: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY Dated: 11/15/2011 Recorded: 12/12/2011

Instrument: 1134610063 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$95,000.00 Property Address: 640 Murray Ln Unit 202, Des Plaines, IL 60016-5699

Parcel Tax ID: 08-24-100-025-1019

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 05/20/2020.

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation

By its Attorney in Fact CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: Noma Ban

Name: Monica Barr Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Power of Attorney Recorded 01/09/2015 Instrument: 1500944077

in Cook, IL

2017157020 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 REF182512849

State of Florida County of Leon

On 05/20/2020 before me, Jessica Gibson, Notary Public, personally appeared Monica Barr, Attorney-in-Fact of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation, personally known to me by means of [X] physical presence or [] online notarization to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she/he/they executed the same in her/his/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

Notary Public: Jessica Gibson My Comm. Expires: 12/01/2023 JESSICA GIBSON
Commission # GG 935597
Expires December 1, 2023
Bonded Thre Budget Hotery Services

2017157020 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NO. 202 IN BUILDING NO. 640 AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 (EXCEPT 'THE SOUTH 34 ACRES THEREOF) OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP MADE BY THE AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TATT COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 76846, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE LECORDER OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21980599: TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE SOUT 131 ACRES THEREOF) OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEFIDIAN, AS HERETOFORE DESCRIBED (EXCEPTING FROM THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 ALL THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE AS UNITS 101 TO 116, BOTH INCLUSIVE; 118, 201 TO 216, BOTH INCLUSIVE; 218, 301 TO 316 BOTH INCLUSIVE; 401 TO 416, BOTH INCLUSIVE; 301 TO 318 BOTH INCLUSIVE; 401 TO 418 BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BUILDING NO. 650, AS SAID UNITS ARE DELINEATED IN SAID SURVEY), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS, CREATED BY THE DEED FROM CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 19058, TO GITA T. REIDY DATED AUGUST 29, 1972 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 21, 1972 AS DOCUMENT 22127410 FOR THE PURPOSES OF PASSAGE. INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 34 ACRES THEREOF) OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24, THENCE SOUTHWARD ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 24, SOUTH 01 DEGREE 26 MINUTES 46 SECOND EAST, A DISTANCE OF 903.01 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST. A DISTANCE OF 184.96 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREE 25 MINUTES 01 SECOND WEST A DISTANCE OF 38.00 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 19 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 184.92 FEET TO THE POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 24; THENCE NORTHWARD ALONG THE SAID WEST LINE OF SECTION 24. NORTH 01 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 48 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 38.01 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, (EXCLIPTING THAT PART THEREOF HERETOFORE DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC ROADWAYS) IN COOK COUNTY ILL ANO'S.

Permanent Index Number(s): 08-24-100-025-1019

For informational purposes only, the subject parcel is commonly known as:

U02285317 1653 11/22/2011 77401622/2

640 Murray Lane Unit 202, Des Plaines, IL 60016

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Burnet Title – 9450 Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 700 – Rosemont, IL 60018